PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7791795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE YOON KIM	07/20/2011
JIN BOCK LEE	07/20/2011
SEOK MIN HWANG	07/20/2011
SU YEOL LEE	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD.
Street Address:	314 MAETAN 3-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON
City:	GYUNGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13225979	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: esheehan@mwe.com, mblakey@mwe.com,

ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, wdcipptsclerks@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069576-0927	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE BLAKEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Monique Blakey/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062663 FRAME: 0149

507744647

(SAB) Docket No.:	8 - 1 6 - 1			**************************************
	ASSIGNA	<u>MENT</u>		
In consideration of the premises and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the		nd valuable conside	ration in hand	paid, the receipt and
(1) KIM, Jae Yoon (2) LEE, Jin Bock (3) HWANG, Seok Min (4) LEE, Su Yeol	(7)			
(4) LEF, Su Yeol who have made a certain new and useful invent SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD. 314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gy				
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designate America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investment of the semiconductor LIGHT EMITTING D (a) for which an application for United States and identified by United States Serial No.	ed "ASSIGNEE ention entitled EVICE AND M	") the entire right, ti ANUFACTURING was filed on	tle and interest fo	in said in the
(b) for which an application for United States Leand the undersigned hereby authorize and reques and all United States Letters Patent which in substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuation for the Protection of Industrial Propassigns and legal representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to application for and obtaining original, divisionate the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns as improvements, and applications for patent base any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention hereby	est the United St hay be granted lations-in-part the perty to the said hed agree that the transfer a like al, reissued or ex hid legal represe ed thereon, grow hers, assigns and i	ates Commissioner therefor and any a tereof, and the right ASSIGNEE, for its te attorneys of recontinuerest, and to renote tended Letters Pater notatives, and without our of or related	nd all extension to all benefits u interest as ASSI d in said applicated all necessary at of the United Sit further remund to the said invented in the said invented to the said	s, divisions, reissues, neigr the International GNEE, its successors, ion shall hereafter act assistance in making states, upon request of gration, in and to any ention; and to execute
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signat	ures:		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	A Section 1985
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1) KIM Jae Yoon		2011	7.20	
Name: KIM, Jae Yoon	and the second			
2) Lee Jon Book	·*************************************	2011.	1. 20	
Name: LEE, Jin Bock				arian Tanàna dia mandritry dia m Tanàna dia mandritry dia m
3) HWANG Seak Hun		24211	1.20	
Name: HWANG, Seok Min				en e
4) Lee Su yeal		2011	. 7, 20	

PATENT REEL: 062663 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 02/10/2023